
Operator Assistance Survey Responses: Water Treatment Plants and Distribution Systems
Name Certification # Plant Class- 

Highest 
Certification

Certification 
Type

Expiration 
Date

Other 
Certifications 
Held

Email Address Phone Number Local Assistance- onsite (in Counties indicated) Local Assistance - remote (in Counties indicated) Outside MD Assist- onsite Outside MD Assist- remote

Amos, Alan 3825 T4 O 06/01/2022 aamos@zoominternet.net 410.378.2007 Cecil County, Harford County NO NO NO

Breighner, Robert 2196 T2 O 10/01/2023 deborahb83@gmail.com 717-515-6034 Central Region, Baltimore County, Carroll, 
Frederick, Harford, Montgomery

Central Region, Baltimore County, Carroll, Frederick, 
Harford, Montgomery

Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Burneston, Jessie 3043 D1 S 10/01/2023 jpburneston@annapolis.gov 410-490-0149 Anne Arundel, Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Talbot NO Delaware NO

Carter, Robin 10667 D1 T 11/01/2021 crobin@reidrayco.com 443-392-0547 Baltimore City, Baltimore County Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County Delaware Delaware

Cella, Robert 2639 T2 O 10/01/2021 rcella@metcom.org 443-624-0097 Anne Arundel, Calvert, Charles, Prince George's, 
St. Mary's

NO Delaware, Pennsylvania, Virginia, 
Washington D.C., West Virginia

NO

Coons, Cory 10652 T4 T 10/01/2021 ccoons.aobackflow@gmail.com 808-359-4737 Baltimore City, Baltimore County, Carroll, Harford Statewide Washington D.C. NO

Darner, Bruce 5316 T3 O 01/01/2022 bhayman44@aol.com 240-674-8936 Western Region Western Region NO NO

Fierro, Jessica 3463 T2 T 03/01/2023 jfierro@menv.com 443-487-3470 Frederick NO NO NO

Greer, Jay 3845 T4 O 04/01/2023 jsgreer@harfordcountymd.gov 410-808-9874 Statewide NO Delaware Delaware

Hale, Kelsey 3080 T1 O 01/01/2021 TT5 kkthhale@comcast.net 717-317-0006 Baltimore County Baltimore County Pennsylvania Pennsylvania

Hamilton, Beth 5561 T4 O 02/01/2023 OD1 (2/1/23) Mcbeth15@comcast.net 410-459-2754 Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore County Delaware NO

Henning,Gary 8574 T1 O 7/1/202* TT3 (3/1/21) gary_henning@hotmail.com 410-535-2741 Statewide NO NO NO

Hunter, Derric 11011 T4 T 08/01/2022 derrichunter@yahoo.com 443-691-6996 Statewide NO Pennsylvania NO

Jones, Bobby 1478 T4 O 06/01/2023 Bjones@rockvillemd.gov 717-468-5328 Statewide Baltimore City Delaware NO

Jones, Brian 3569 T1 O 05/01/2022 brian_jones@klenzoidinc.com 443-401-0892 Frederick Statewide NO NO

Kenney, Devin 10528 T4 O 12/01/2023 TD1 (6/1/22) dkenney@rockvillemd.gov 202-696-0343 Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's, 
Washington

Frederick, Montgomery, Prince George's, Washington NO NO

Knepp Sr.  Stephen 2252 T4 S 10/1/2020* sknepp777@hotmail.com 301-616-5331 Western Region Statewide, Western Region Virginia, West Virginia NO

Ludlow, Jason 1447 D1 O 02/01/2022 jludlow@howardcountymd.gov 301-943-4108 Statewide Statewide Washington D.C. Virginia

Ludy, Earl 1863 T2 S 08/01/2022 eludy@somersetmd.us 443-783-2030 NO Dorchester NO NO

Maxson, Robert 3430 T1 O 03/01/2023 TT5 (4/1/23) rob_maxson@klenzoidinc.com 443-299-8081 Statewide Statewide Delaware, Pennsylvania NO

McCracken, Brock 10540 T1 O 08/01/2021 mccrackb@gmail.com 304-650-2259 Statewide Statewide Delaware West Virginia

Metohoue, Setondji 10478 T1 O 02/01/2024 jacquesmetohoue@gmail.com 301-605-0706 Montgomery Montgomery NO NO

Mlinaric, Chris 3357 T3 S 10/01/2023 bpbhunter13@gmail.com 443-532-6195 Calvert Charles NO NO

Myers, Albert 8824 T4 O 09/01/2022 Amyers@cityoffrederickmd.gov 717-688-5721 Carroll NO NO NO

Nash, Ronald 2559 T1 O 03/01/2022 rbnash@hotmail.com 301-730-3024 Statewide Statewide Washington D.C. Pennsylvania

Owens, William 4548 T4 S 03/01/2022 wowens@artesianwater.com 443-934-7229 Cecil Cecil NO NO

Padgette, Richard 9991 T3 S 03/01/2021 TT4 (1/1/24) rich_padgette@yahoo.com 443-859-7789 Statewide Statewide Delaware West Virginia

Schnurr, Jared 7310 T4 O 11/01/2022 jschnurr@hagerstownmd.org 301-331-6423 Allegany, Frederick, Garrett, Montgomery, 
Washington

Statewide Washington D.C. Washington D.C.

Sebring, Michael 9299 T3 O 2/1/2021* mseb242689@aol.com 410-430-0716 Prince George's Prince George's Delaware Virginia

Sipes, Bob 2084 T4 O 08/01/2022 bob@chestertown.com 4107084603 Statewide, Anne Arundel, Carolin Statewide Delaware

Smith, Douglas 8183 T4 O 03/01/2023 douglas.smith@amwater.com 443-591-7218 Anne Arundel Anne Arundel NO West Virginia

Swartz, Greg 956 T4 S 07/01/2022 TT5-AS (2/1/22) gregswar91@gmail.com 410-980-3722 Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, 
Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Delaware, Pennsylvania, VIrginia

Thomas, Ronald 9649 T4 O 10/01/2021 pwthom08@aacounty.org 443-807-1556 Harford Cecil Pennsylvania NO

Triplett, Sean 0762 T3 O 08/01/2022 T5RO striplett@menv.com 410-200-0170 Statewide NO Delaware NO

Tucker, Stephanie 10041 D1 O 10/01/2023 Stucker812@gmail.com 443-868-4685 Baltimore Statewide Delaware, Pennsylvania, Virginia, 
Washington D.C.

NO

Williams, Dennis 9097 T4 O 05/01/2023 dw4g1b@yahoo.com 410-937-2664 Cecil, Harford NO Pennsylvania NO

* Certifications past renewal date but considered ACTIVE status under Governor’s Executive Order for administrative extension of renewals Updated January 19, 2021
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Operator Assistance Survey Responses: Wastewater Treatment Plants and Collection Systems
Name Certification # Plant Class- 

Highest 
Certification

Certification 
Type

Expiration 
Date

Other 
Certifications 
Held

Email Address Phone Number Local Assistance- onsite (in Counties indicated) Local Assistance- remote (in Counties indicated) Outside MD Assist- onsite Outside MD Assist- remote

Amos, Alan 3825 W5A O 06/01/2022 W3 aamos@zoominternet.net 410-378-2007 Cecil, Harford

Burneston, Jessie 3043 C2 O 05/01/2022 SC2 jpburneston@annapolis.gov 410-490-0149 Anne Arundel, Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Talbot Delaware

Cosner, Stona 3799 W5 S 04/01/2023 OWA (4/1/23) scosner@cityoffrederickmd.gov 240-586-0353 Statewide Statewide Virginia Virginia

Darner Bruce 5316 W5A O 01/01/2022 SW3, SW1 bhayman44@aol.com 240-674-8936 Western Region Western Region

Eckert, Randall 4002 W5 O 12/01/2022 randalleckert@msn.com 443-783-0827 Wicomico Statewide Delaware Pennsylvania

Fierro, Jessica 3463 W5A O 03/01/2023 TW4 jfierro@menv.com 443-487-3470 Frederick

Fiery, Tara 2857 W5A S 06/01/2022 tfiery@cityoffrederick.com 301-401-9431 Washington West Virginia West Virginia

Hamilton, Beth 5561 W5A O 02/01/2023 OW3, OW4 
(2/1/23)

Mcbeth15@comcast.net 410-459-2754 Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City Delaware

Harris, Wallace 1784 W5A O 01/01/2024 WALAMO99@GMAIL.COM 443-366-1642 NO NO West Virginia

Henning,Gary 8574 W5A T 7/1/2020* gary_henning@hotmail.com 410-535-2741 Statewide

Jacobs, Elizabeth 1553 5A S 10/01/2022 OWS betty.jacobs@baltimorecity.gov 443-889-7151 Statewide Pennsylvania

Kleeman III, Robert 10790 W5 O 11/01/2022 TWA R.kleeman@outlook.com 570-903-5609 Baltimore County Pennsylvania

Knepp Sr.  Stephen 2252 W3 S 10/1/2020* OW5, OW4 
(10/1/22)

sknepp777@hotmail.com 301-616-5331 Western Region Statewide, Western Region Virginia, West Virginia

Larimore, James 1152 5A O 11/01/2023 gymboexp2@aol.com 904-263-9754 Southern Region, Calvert, Charles, Prince 
George's, St. Mary's

Southern Region Virginia

Ludlow, Jason 1447 W5A O 03/01/2021 jludlow@howardcountymd.gov 301-943-4108 Statewide Statewide Washington D.C. Virginia

Ludy, Earl 1863 W5 S 1/1/2021* OWA, OW4, TC2 eludy@somersetmd.us 443-783-2030 Dorchester Dorchester

Mack Maurice 2723 W5A O 05/01/2022 reese1977@hotmail.com 443-528-7378 Harford

Meddles, Steven 3303 W5A O 08/01/2023 stevenmeddles@gmail.com 614-571-3787 Somerset, Wicomico, Worcester Somerset, Wicomico, Worcester

Metohoue, Setondji 10478 W5A O 02/01/2024 jacquesmetohoue@gmail.com 301-605-0706 Montgomery Montgomery

Miller, Dean 3388 W5 S 05/01/2021 dmiller@miller-env.com 610-937-0574 Statewide, Western Region, Central Region, 
Southern Region, Upper Eastern Shore, Lower 
Eastern Shore, Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore 
City, Baltimore County, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, 
Cecil, Charles, Dorcester, Frederick, Harford, Kent, 
Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's, St. 
Mary's, Somerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico, 
Worcester

Statewide, Western Region, Central Region, Southern 
Region, Upper Eastern Shore, Lower Eastern Shore, 
Allegany, Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, Baltimore 
County, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, Charles, 
Dorcester, Frederick, Harford, Kent County, 
Montgomery, Prince George's, Queen Anne's, St. 
Mary's, Somerset, Talbot, Washington, Wicomico, 
Worcester

Delaware Delaware

Myers, Justin 8406 W5A S 10/01/2022 SC2, OI5 
(10/1/22)

jfmyers@howardcountymd.gov 443-683-3181 Carroll Carroll Washington D.C. Virginia

Padgette Richard 9991 W3A S 03/01/2021 OW5 (1/1/24) rich_padgette@yahoo.com 443-859-7789 Statewide Statewide Delaware West Virginia

Sipes, Bob 2084 W5A O 08/01/2022 bob@chestertown.com 410-708-4603 Statewide, Anne Arundel, Caroline Statewide Delaware

Smith, Donald 1336 W5A S 1/1/2021* donaldnsmithjr@gmail.com 717-420-3884 Frederick Pennsylvania

Smith, Douglas 8183 W5A S 03/01/2023 douglas.smith@amwater.com 443-591-7218 Anne Arundel Anne Arundel West Virginia

Swartz, Greg 0956 W5A S 02/01/2022 SW4 (2/1/22) gregswar91@gmail.com 410-980-3722 Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, 
Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Delaware, Pennsylvania, VIrginia

Triplett, Sean 0762 W5A O 8/1/2020* striplett@menv.com 410-200-0170 Statewide Delaware

Yeakle, Bradley 6620 W5A S 04/01/2022 Bradley.Yeakle@wsscwater.com 301-462-9025 Frederick, Montgomery, Washington Pennsylvania, Washington D.C., 
West Virginia

* Certifications past renewal date but considered ACTIVE status under Governor’s Executive Order for administrative extension of renewals Updated January 19, 2021
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Operator Assistance Survey Responses: Both Water and Wastewater

Water Plants Wastewater Plants

Name Certification 
#

Plant Class- 
Highest 
Certification

Certification 
Type

Expiration 
Date

Other 
Certifications 
Held

Plant Class- 
Highest 
Certification

Certification 
Type

Expiration 
Date

Other 
Certifications 
Held

Email Address Phone Number Local Assistance- onsite (in Counties indicated) Local Assistance - remote (in Counties indicated) Outside MD Assist- onsite Outside MD Assist- 
remote

Amos, Alan 3825 T4 O 06/01/2022 W5A O 06/01/2022 OW3 aamos@zoominternet.net 410.378.2007 Cecil, Harford

Burneston, Jessie 3043 D1 S 10/01/2021 C2 O 05/01/2022 jpburneston@annapolis.gov 4104900149 Anne Arundel, Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Talbot Delaware

Cella, Robert 2639 T2 O 10/01/2021 W5A O 03/01/2022 rcella@metcom.org Delaware, Pennsylvania, Virginia, 
Washington D.C., West Virginia

Darner Bruce 5316 T3 O 01/01/2022 W5A O 01/01/2022 SW3, SW1 bhayman44@aol.com 2406748936 Western Region Western Region

Fierro, Jessica 3463 T2 T 03/01/2023 W5A O 03/01/2023 TW4 jfierro@menv.com 4434873470 Frederick

Hamilton, Beth 5561 T4 O 02/01/2023 OD1 (2/1/23) W5A O 02/01/2023 OW3, OW4 
(2/1/23)

mcbeth@comcast.net 4104592754 Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City Anne Arundel, Baltimore County, Baltimore City Delaware

Henning,Gary 8574 T1 O 7/1/2020* TT3 W5A T 7/1/2020* gary_henning@hotmail.com 4105352741 Statewide

Knepp Sr.  Stephen 2252 T4 S 10/1/2020* W3 S 10/1/2020* OW5, OW4 
(10/1/22)

sknepp777@hotmail.com 3016165331 Western Region Statewide, Western Region Virginia, West Virginia

Ludlow, Jason 1447 D1 O 02/01/2022 W5A O 03/01/2021 jludlow@howardcountymd.gov 301-943-4108 Statewide Statewide Washington D.C. Virginia

Ludy, Earl 1863 T2 S 1/1/2021* W5 S 1/1/2021* OW4, TC2 eludy@somersetmd.us 443-783-2030 Dorchester Dorchester

Metohoue, Setondji 10478 T1 O 02/01/2024 W5A O 02/01/2024 jacquesmetohoue@gmail.com 3016050706 Montgomery Montgomery

Padgette Richard 9991 T3 S 03/01/2021 OT4 (1/1/24) W3A S 03/01/2021 OW5 (1/1/24) rich_padgette@yahoo.com 443 859 7789 Statewide Statewide Delaware West Virginia

Sipes, Bob 2084 T4 O 08/01/2022 W5A O 08/01/2022 bob@chestertown.com 4107084603 Statewide, Anne Arundel, Caroline Statewide Delaware

Smith, Douglas 8183 T4 O 03/01/2023 W5A S 03/01/2024 douglas.smith@amwater.com 4435917218 Anne Arundel Anne Arundel West Virginia

Swartz, Greg 0956 T4 S 07/01/2022 TT5-AS (2/1/22) W5A S 02/01/2022 SW4A (2/1/22) gregswar91@gmail.com 410-980-3722 Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, 
Dorchester, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Delaware, Pennsylvania, VIrginia

Triplett, Sean 0762 T3 O 08/01/2022 T5RO W5A O 8/1/2020* striplett@menv.com 410-200-0170 Statewide Delaware

* Certifications past renewal date but considered ACTIVE status under Governor’s Executive Order for administrative extension of renewals Updated January 19, 2021
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Operator Assistance Survey Responses: Industrial Wastewater Treatment Plants

Name Certification # Plant Class- 
Highest 
Certification

Certification 
Type

Expiration 
Date

Other 
Certifications Held

Email Address Phone Number Local Assistance- onsite (in Counties indicated) Local Assistance - remote (in Counties indicated) Outside MD Assist- onsite Outside MD Assist- 
remote

Bowers, John 0111 O I5 10/01/2021 jcsb3@yahoo.com 302-449-2231 Upper Eastern Shore, Anne Arundel, Baltimore City, 
Cecil, Harford, Kent, Queen Anne's

Statewide Delaware

Denver, David 6994 O I7 09/01/2023 OI6 (2/1/21) highplainsdriver@gmail.com 410-294-8750 Harford Harford NO NO

Knight , Gregory 5172 T I6 02/01/2022 gknight771@gmail.com

Lancaster, John 10073 T I2 7/1/2020* johnlancaster85@gmail.com 301-751-0479 St. Mary's St. Mary's

Peterson, J Erik 1034 O I7 12/01/2021 jpeterson@hgl.com 703-317-7383 Statewide Statewide Virginia Virginia

Swartz, Greg 956 S I6 07/01/2022 gregswar91@gmail.com 410-980-3722 Caroline, Kent, Queen Anne's, Somerset, Talbot, 
Wicomico, Worcester

Anne Arundel, Calvert, Caroline, Carroll, Cecil, 
Dorchester County Kent County, Queen Anne's 
County, Somerset County, Talbot County, Wicomico 
County, Worcester County

Delaware, Pennsylvania, VIrginia

* Certifications past renewal date but considered ACTIVE status under Governor’s Executive Order for administrative extension of renewals Updated January 19, 2021
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